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COMPLAINTS POLICY KEY CONTACTS 
 
 

Business Unit  Contact  Contact details  
EKC Ashford College  Lucy Clark 

Principal 
Elwick Road 
Ashford, TN23 1NN 
E: lucy.clark@eastkent.ac.uk  
T: 01233 743100 

EKC Broadstairs College 
(Including Junior College 
and Margate Digital) 

Paul Owen 
Principal 

Ramsgate Road  
Broadstairs, CT10 1PN  
E: paul.owen@eastkent.ac.uk  
T: 01843 605040 

EKC Canterbury College 
(Including Spring Lane, 6th 

Form, Junior College and 
Weekend College )   

Emily Johnson 
Principal  

New Dover Road 
Canterbury, CT1 3AJ 
E: emily.johnson@eastkent.ac.uk   
T: 01227 811111 

EKC Dover College Eleanor Sherratt 
Principal  
 

Maison Dieu Road  
Dover, CT16 1DH 
E: eleanor.sherratt@eastkent.ac.uk  
T: 01304 244333 

EKC Folkestone College 
(Including Junior College)  

Clare Brown 
Principal  

Shorncliffe Road  
Folkestone, CT20 2TZ 
E: clare.brown@ekcgroup.ac.uk  
T: 01303 858300 

EKC Sheppey College 
(Including Junior College) 

Alexandra 
Syrotiuk 
Principal 

Bridge Road 
Sheerness, ME12 1HL 
E: alexandra.syrotiuk@eastkent.ac.uk  
T: 01795 581581 

EKC Training  
Apprenticeships, 
Supported Internships 
and the following EKC 
Training Adult Training 
Centres: Eastchurch, 
Plumbing & Electrical 
Centre Ashford, 
Construction Skills Centre 
Hersden, Thanet, Swale, 
Canterbury, Dover and 
Folkestone 

Rhona Williams 
Principal 

Ramsgate Road  
Broadstairs, CT10 1PN 
E: rhona.williams@eastkent.ac.uk  
T: 01843 605040 

Yarrow Hotel and 
Refectories 

Lee Osborn  
Group Director of 
Commercial 
Hospitality 

Ramsgate Road  
Broadstairs, CT10 1PN 
E: lee.osborn@eastkent.ac.uk    
T: 01843 460 108 

mailto:lucy.clark@eastkent.ac.uk
mailto:paul.owen@eastkent.ac.uk
mailto:emily.johnson@eastkent.ac.uk
mailto:eleanor.sherratt@eastkent.ac.uk
mailto:clare.brown@ekcgroup.ac.uk
mailto:alexandra.syrotiuk@eastkent.ac.uk
mailto:rhona.williams@eastkent.ac.uk
mailto:lee.osborn@eastkent.ac.uk


 

 

Public 

Canterbury Sports Centre 
 
Lettings/room hire 

Stewart Hayward 
Group Director 
Group Estates 
and Capital 
Programmes 

Ramsgate Road  
Broadstairs, CT10 1PN 
E: stewart.haywood@eastkent.ac.uk   
T: 01843 605040 

Nurseries Summer Macer 
Chief Operations 
Officer EKC 
Schools Trust 

Ramsgate Road 
Broadstairs, CT10 1PN  
E: summer.macer@eastkent.ac.uk  
T: 01843 605040 
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